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Price

12.425 EUR
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O

General attributes
ISIN

Symbol

Exchange
Currency

Sector

Security type
Market cap (m)
Benchmark

Market data

Bid (Bid size)
Ask (Ask size)
Open

High

Low

Close (prev. day)
VWAP

Volume (pcs)
Trading volume
Number of trades
Last size

Futures and Options
Related Futures

Related Options

PDF Downloads

Company report: POSTE ITALIANE

S.PA

CESKAS

spofitelna

-0.36% (-0.05)

ITO003796171
PST

Euronext Milan
EUR

Transport

Stock

16,153 EUR
FTSE MIB INDEX

12.42 EUR (7,342)
12.43 EUR (7,476)
12.495 EUR
12.495 EUR
12.425 EUR

12.47 EUR
12.465979 EUR
184,807
2,303,800.00
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Information about previous performance does not guarantee future performance.
Source: FactSet
Recent research
on sector | on market
Date Headline Download
2024/08/12 e Global Equity Ratings &
2024/07/24 2 Global Equity Ratings &
2024/07/12 2= Global Equity Ratings &,
2024/06/21 e Global Equity Ratings &
2024/06/14 2 Global Equity Ratings &,
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https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/SearchDispatcher/Market/future/index.phtml?ID_INSTRUMENT_CLASS_FUTURE=105356305,158756012
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/PdfRenderer.php?f=IT0003796171-2024-09-03.pdf&u=%2Fmodules%2Fres%2Fcompany_profile%2Fdownload.php%3FLANG%3Den%26MARKET%3Dcz%26ISIN%3DIT0003796171
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem679777_index=on%20sector&ISIN=IT0003796171&ID_NOTATION=
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem679777_index=on%20market&ISIN=IT0003796171&ID_NOTATION=
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=402212
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=00536b49aabc2a1566474e01c1e47cdbf6e339b1d5de7963a32849f05cbab6fd&idfile=60847&stat=ebg.cz%2FRetail%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60847%2F2024-08-12%2FRecommendation%2BList&stath=94f4cde34b90e97b8&time=1725438843&tool=RSC
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=399021
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=33feef428d3430acb6b7dda11a9d4d27f37382b06ca73232bbc3d74ce4ac3b36&idfile=60741&stat=ebg.cz%2FRetail%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60741%2F2024-07-24%2FRecommendation%2BList&stath=e38c4336080a0a6fa&time=1725438843&tool=RSC
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=397188
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=6726766fad8721614d5563ab347dd9ddade3c1f310ed414f40a03c5865abe46d&idfile=60688&stat=ebg.cz%2FRetail%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60688%2F2024-07-12%2FRecommendation%2BList&stath=a8afab5e0989d8b3b&time=1725438843&tool=RSC
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=394126
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=bb793fcd30a474c49f4233a87b92117d76633a5c1fa1ee1156684884f95801af&idfile=60565&stat=ebg.cz%2FRetail%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60565%2F2024-06-21%2FRecommendation%2BList&stath=5191a720dae1841e4&time=1725438843&tool=RSC
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=393361
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=0bb017b5afbe16f6e0dfc670e466dec5abf8557dde0ba1a6abb49c87b54de507&idfile=60534&stat=ebg.cz%2FRetail%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60534%2F2024-06-14%2FRecommendation%2BList&stath=ea45ed52d4c90e98f&time=1725438843&tool=RSC

POSTE ITALIANE S.P.A.

Details

2024/09/03 10:18:38

Price
12.425 EUR

Difference

o

General attributes
ISIN

Symbol

Exchange
Currency

Sector

Security type
Market cap (m)

-0.36% (-0.05)

ITO003796171
PST

Euronext Milan
EUR
Transport
Stock

16,153 EUR

Benchmark FTSE MIB INDEX
Market data
Bid (Bid size) 12.42 EUR (7,342)
Ask (Ask size) 12.43 EUR (7,476)
Open 12.495 EUR
High 12.495 EUR
Low 12.425 EUR
Close (prev. day) 12.47 EUR
VWAP 12.465979 EUR
Volume (pcs) 184,807
Trading volume 2,303,800.00
Number of trades 306
Last size 2
Performance and Risk

6m 1Y 3y
Perf (%) +10.59% +21.76% +7.63%
Perf (abs.) +1.20 +2.23 +0.89
Beta 0.71 0.80 0.98
Volatility 19.87 18.38 23.87
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Information about previous performance does not guarantee future performance.

Source: FactSet

Price data

@ price 5 days | @ volume 5 days (pcs.)

@ price 30 days | @ volume 30 days (pcs.)

@ price 100 days | @ volume 100 days (pcs.)
@ price 250 days | @ volume 250 days (pcs.)
YTD High | date

YTD Low | date

52 Weeks High | date

52 Weeks Low | date

All listings for POSTE ITALIANE S.P.A.

Exchange [F] Date Time

Vienna Stock Exchange 2024/ 09:05
09/03

Tradegate 2024/ 09:30
09/03

Stuttgart 2024/ 08:05
09/03

Munich 2024/ 08:04
09/03

Price

12.495 EUR

12.465 EUR

12.43 EUR

12.50 EUR

12.509 EUR (1,416,769)
12.205 EUR (1,706,405)
12.215 EUR (2,239,889)
11.044 EUR (2,187,732)

13.005 EUR (2024/06/05)
9.740 EUR (2024/02/09)

13.005 EUR (2024/06/05)
9.000 EUR (2023/10/26)

Trading Number of
volume trades
(mio.)
0.00 1
0.00 1
0.00 1
0.00 1
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https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem675873_sortBy=gen_exchange&elem675873_sortOrder=ASC&ISIN=IT0003796171
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=199457780
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=145720342
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=145720343
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=145720341

POSTE ITALIANE S.P.A.

CESKAS

spofitelna

London Stock Exchange
European Trade Reporting
Hanover

Frankfurt

FINRA other OTC Issues
Euronext Milan MTF Trading
After Hours

Euronext Milan

Duesseldorf

Berlin

2024/
09/03

2024/
09/03

2024/
09/03

2024/
05/15

2024/
09/02

2024/
09/03

2024/
09/03

2024/
09/03

08:59

08:01

09:10

20:28

20:12

10:18

09:31

08:04

12.44 EUR

12.43 EUR

12.43 EUR

13.4749 USD

12.49 EUR

12.425 EUR

12.45 EUR

12.42 EUR

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.07

0.02

2.30

0.00

0.00
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https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=145865148
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=145865148
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=351424181
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=140897348
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=285410208
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=164200498
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=164200498
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=151010387
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=145825379

POSTE ITALIANE S.P.A.

Company profile

Company Logo

Posteitaliane

Contact Details
POSTE ITALIANE SPA

Viale Europa, 190 - 00144 Rome
Telefon: +39-06-5958-1

Fax: +39-06-5958-9100

E-mail: -

PDF Downloads

Company report: POSTE ITALIANE

S.P.A.

CESKAS

spofitelna

Company Profile

Poste Italiane SpA engages in the provision of postal services. It operates through the
following segments: Mail, Parcels, and Distribution, Payments, Mobile and Digital, Financial

Services, and Insurance Services. The Mail, Parcels and Distribution segment serves the

postal services market. The Payments, Mobile and Digital segment focuses on the
management of payment services. The Financial Services segment focuses on the provision
of financial services. The Insurance Services segment provides insurance services. The

company was founded in 1925 and is headquartered in Rome, Italy.

Members of Management Board

Matteo Del Chairman of Managing
Fante Board

Board of directors

Carlo Longari
Silvia Rovere
Carlo d'Asaro
Biondo

Armando Ponzini
Massimo Lauro
Matteo Petrella
Paolo Casati
Paolo Marchioni
Valentina

Gemignani

Vincenza Patrizia
Rutigliano

Wanda Ternau

Chairman of
Supervisory Board

Chairman of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board
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mailto:-
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/PdfRenderer.php?f=IT0003796171-2024-09-03.pdf&u=%2Fmodules%2Fres%2Fcompany_profile%2Fdownload.php%3FLANG%3Den%26MARKET%3Dcz%26ISIN%3DIT0003796171
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